## NOTICE OF DRAINAGE ORDINANCE DISCUSSION AT THE THE YANKTON COUNTY DRAINAGE COMMISSION MEETING

A public meeting will be held before the Yankton County Drainage Commission on the 27th day of October 2020 beginning at 7:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers, Yankton County Government Center, Yankton County, South Dakota, to consider discussion of the current Drainage Ordinance and the Yankton County role in administration of drainage projects and whether to continue administration as is done currently, revise the ordinance and administration or possible repeal the ordinance and administration depending on its findings.

The public is invited to attend the meeting and to present comments and testimony regarding the current Drainage Ordinance and administration. At the conclusion of the hearing, the Yankton County Drainage Commission discussion information will be passed on to the County Commission for further discussion.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2020	
ATTEST: Gary Vetter, Development Services Director	_
Published three times at a total approximate cost of Detober 14 October 16 & October 23, 2020	